
 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

LOOKING AHEAD 
Daily Office: Monday-Wednesday, Friday-Saturday 8am & 5.30pm 

     

Sunday 28 April 10am   Mass for Easter 2  
Friday 3 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 5 May 10am   Mass for Easter 3 & the Dedication of the  
      church 
Tuesday 7 May 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 10 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 12 May 10am   Mass for Easter 4 

Tuesday 14 May 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 

Wednesday 15 May 6.45pm PCC Meeting 
Friday 17 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 19 May 10am   Mass for Easter 5 
Tuesday 21 May 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 24 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 26 May 10am   Mass for Easter 6 
Thursday 30 May 7pm   Mass for the Ascension 

Friday 31 May 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 2 June 10am   Mass for Easter 7 
Tuesday 3rd June 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 7 June 9.30-11am  Little Lights 
Sunday 9th June 10am   Mass for Pentecost 
Sunday 9th June tbc   Choral Evensong 

Tuesday 11th June 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 14th  June 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 16 June 10am   Mass for Trinity Sunday 
Tuesday 18 June 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 21th  June 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 23rd June 10am  Mass for Trinity 1 
Tuesday 25th June 12-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 28th  June 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 30 June 10am   Mass for Trinity 2 (Revd. Pauline Nashashibi) 
        

 
 

Winner of ‘The UK's Best Modern Churches’ award November 2013 

Next Sunday: 5th May 2019  
Mass for Easter 3 & Dedication of the church 

488    504    24    219 

Acts 9:1-6 Nikki   Revelation 5:11-14   Julian 

Psalm 30  Gospel: John 21:1-19 

Intercessions: Julian 
Chalice:  Toni   Sidespeople:  Nikki & Debbie 

 
Vicar:   Mother Bernadette Hegarty 020 3774 6833 

Churchwarden:  Julian Bream   07818 048048 
Churchwarden:  Safia Dimsdale 

 

DONATIONS gratefully received for our building fund by 
cheque payable to St Paul's, Bow Common, Gift Aided where possible. 



___________________________________________________________________________ 

read this online at www.stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk/weekly-news-sheet 

  THE PARISH OF  
 ST. PAUL WITH ST. LUKE    

  BOW COMMON  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Sunday 28th April 2019 
 

Mass for the 2nd Sunday of Easter 
 

503    222   500   405 
 

Acts 5:27-32 Thea   Revelation:1:4-8   Edward 
 

Psalm 118  Gospel: John 20:19-31   
 

Intercessions: Julian 
 

Chalice:  Nikki   Sidespeople:  Edward & Beata 
 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:  
Esther Christian, John Christian, Rachel Christian,  

Caroline Smith, Layo Olaniyan, Florence Ebseye, Audrey Mameli,  
Tracy Deirki, Robert Partridge, Latarshia Bailey, Tom Cantwell, 

Winnie Hegarty-Pegden 
 

Our link church of Santa Monica, Maputo in Mozambique 
Our church School – St Paul with St Luke 

 

April Year’s Mind: Henry Marling, Fr Michael Peat,  
Michaela Boor 



 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

Today we celebrate the Second Sunday after Easter.  Having journeyed 
through Lent and Holy Week, experienced the sorrow of Good Friday 
and the joy of Easter Day, we are now in Eastertide which continues 
until Pentecost.   
 

We especially welcome Sr Elizabeth as our preacher today. 
 

 

A big thank you to everyone who helped 

yesterday at our Saturday Jumble Sale.  We 

raised £282.73 of much needed funds.   
 

 

 

Pilgrimage to the Holy Land Wednesday 6th – Friday 15 May 2020 
with Mthr. Bernadette & Revd Jane Hodges.  The trip will be based in 
mainly in Bethlehem & Nazareth with time in Jerusalem, Hebron and 
Nablus on the sores of Galilee and in the Judean wilderness.  Cost 
£1,600.  The trip is full board and includes return flights from 
London to Ben Gurion Airport in Tel Aviv.  Prices are based on 2 
people sharing.  Single rooms are available with a supplementary fee. I 
would encourage you to come along as the experience will enable you to 
deepen your faith and you will listen to Scripture with a different ear.  
For more information talk to Mthr. Bernadette. 
 

 

Please note date change: Dedication of the Church service will 

take place next Sunday 5th May 2019  
 

Lent Pots: Please bring in all the Lent Pots if you haven’t already 
done so. Thank you in anticipation of your generosity.  The money 
collected will be divided between our ALMA link church – St Monica’s in 
Mozambique and the Diocesan Lent Appeal – challenging modern 
slavery in our city. 
 

Special Notice: We are taking part in a project hosted by 

Stitches in Time. As one of six groups and six schools representing an 
inter-faith and intergenerational mix, we will be creating our own silk-
painted piece(s) that will form part of a construction of a separate space 
for reflection within the Cathedral. 
 

As part of the process, we will be offered both a free organised trip/tour 
of the cathedral prior to the workshop, and then a big celebratory event 
to open the exhibition at the end of June. The work will then be 
exhibited for about six weeks. 
 

Our visit to St Paul's Cathedral is Saturday 4 May - time to be agreed 
- and workshop on Saturday 18 May from 10 to 12 in the church 
hall.  Speak to Hendrika to sign up. 
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More highlights of Holy Week 
  

 

 

 
 


